
 

2023-24 Academic Year Calendar 
Fall Quarter 
August 25 Friday Fee Payments Due – Fall Quarter 
August 16 Wednesday New Faculty Begin 
August 24 Thursday Opening Symposium 
August 25-30 Fri.-Wed. New Student Orientation 
August 31 Thursday Classes Begin – 8:00 a.m. 
September 4 Monday Registration Deadline – 4:00 p.m. 
September 6 Wednesday Final Date to Add a Class 
October 5 - 6 Thurs.-Fri. Fall Break – No classes 
October 9 Monday Midterm Progress Reports Due – 9:00 a.m. 
October 16-20 Mon.-Fri. Registration for Winter Term (Classes in Session) 
October 27 Friday Final Date to Drop a Course 
November 13 Monday Final Examinations Begin – 8:00 a.m. 
November 16 Thursday Final Examinations End – 5:00 p.m. 
November 17 Friday Fee Payments Due – Winter Quarter 
November 20 Monday Final Grades Due – 9:00 a.m. & Fall Term Ends - 5:00 p.m. 
Winter Quarter 
November 27 Monday Classes Begin – 8:00 a.m. 
November 29 Wednesday Registration Deadline – 4:00 p.m. 
December 1 Friday Final Date to Add a Class 
December 22 Friday Holiday Vacation Begins – After Last Class 
January 8 Monday Classes Resume – 8:00 a.m. 
January 15 Monday Midterm Progress Reports Due – 9:00 a.m. 
January 22-26 Mon.-Fri. Registration for Spring Term (Classes in Session) 
February 2 Friday Final Date to Drop a Course 
February 19 Monday Final Examinations Begin – 8:00 a.m. 
February 22 Thursday Final Examinations End – 5:00 p.m. 
February 23 Friday Fee Payments Due – Spring Quarter 
February 26 Monday Final Grades Due - 9:00 a.m. & Winter Term Ends – 5:00 p.m. 
Spring Quarter 
March 4 Monday Classes Begin- 8:00 a.m. 
March 6 Wednesday Registration Deadline – 4:00 p.m. 
March 8 Friday Final Date to Add a Class 
March 11 Monday Summer Registration begins 
March 18 Monday Spring Convocation Schedule 
April 5 Friday Spring Break Begins after Last Class 
April 8 Monday Midterm Progress Reports Due – 9:00 a.m. 
April 15 Monday Classes resume – 8:00 a.m. 
April 29-May 3 Mon.-Fri. Registration for Fall Term (Classes in Session) 
May 3 Friday Final Date to Drop a Course 
May 20 Monday Final Examinations Begin – 8:00 a.m. 
May 20 Monday Grades Due for Graduating Seniors – 9:00 a.m. 
May 23 Thursday Final Examinations End – 5:00 p.m. 
May 25 Saturday Commencement 10:00 a.m. 
May 28 Tuesday Final Grades Due – 9:00 a.m. & Spring Term Ends – 5:00 p.m. 



 

 
 

Summer (2024) 
March 11 Monday Summer Registration begins 

May 24 Friday 
Summer Session 1, Summer Session 2 and full Summer Fee payment 
Due 

May 30 Thursday 
Summer Session 1 and full summer session begins; Final Date to add 
Session 1 or full session class 

June 19 Wednesday Institute Holiday: No classes 
June 27 Thursday Final date to drop Session 1 courses 
July 4 Thursday Institute Holiday: No classes 
July 5 Friday No classes 
July 3 Wednesday Summer session 1 Ends 
July 8 Monday Summer Break begins 
July 10 Wednesday Session 1 final grades due by noon 
July 12 Friday Summer Break ends 
July 15 Monday Summer session 2 begins; final date to add Session 2 courses 
July 26 Friday Final date to drop full Summer courses 
August 9 Friday Final date to drop Session 2 courses 
August 16 Friday Summer session 2 ends; Full Summer ends 
August 21 Wednesday Session 2 and Full summer courses final grades due by noon 

 


